•  Anfield shareholder vote with 66 2/3% voting in favour (27.2% already locked up)
•  No regulatory requirement for Trek shareholder vote
•  Customary regulatory and court approvals
•  Break fees: Anfield (C$3.2 M), NewCastle or Trek (C$18 M)

Corporation
Information

at Close

•  Equinox Gold Corp.
•  TSX-V: EQX
•  Suite 730 – 800 West Pender St, Vancouver, BC, V6C 2V6  Tel: +1-604-558-0560

Timeline to Close
•  Late November: Mail information circulars to NewCastle and Anfield shareholders
•  Mid December: NewCastle and Anfield shareholder meetings
•  On or about December 19: Close the Transaction

6 1. Before conversion of debenture.

TRANSACTION SNAPSHOT
Increased scale creates solid platform for growth

1. Assumes conversion of US$15 M of convertible note at US$0.81 per share. 2. Assuming 423.0 M
shares outstanding and using the Transaction share price of C$1.03. 3. Cash at September 30, 2017,
before Transaction costs. 4. Assuming exercise of all in-the-money options and warrants. 5. Before
conversion of convertible note. 5. Enterprise value calculated as market cap - cash + convertible note.
6. Pro-forma ownership is before conversion of convertible note.

Share/Offer Price C$  $1.03 $0.90 $0.42

Shares Outstanding 1
(Basic) M 178.0 203.8 119.2 423.0

Shares Outstanding 1
(FDIM) M 199.0 211.9 119.2 451.1

Market Capitalization 2
(Basic at deal price) C$M $183.3 $183.3 $50.0 $435.6

Market Capitalization
(FDIM) C$M $205.0 $190.6 $50.0 $464.6

Cash and Marketable
Securities 3 C$M $77.1 $10.0 $10.8 $97.9

Cash from ITM Options &
Warrants 4 C$M $15.7 $5.2 - $20.9

Convertible Debt 1 C$M $42.9 - - $23.9

Enterprise Value
(FDIM) 5 C$M $155.0 $175.4 $39.2 $369.6

Ownership 6
(Basic) % 44% 44% 12% 100%

7

ENHANCED MARKET POSITION
Increased liquidity and new strategic shareholders

C$ Millions

Market Capitalization (C$ M)

1. Pro Forma market capitalization at Transaction price of C$1.03.

$0 $100 $200 $300 $400 $500 $600

Lundin Gold

Continental Gold

Sabina Gold

Equinox Gold

Dalradian Resources

Atlantic Gold

Victoria Gold

Beadell Resources

Belo Sun Mining

Lydian International

Alio Gold

Trek Mining

NewCastle Gold

Almaden Minerals

Corvus Gold

Anfield Gold

Diverse Shareholder Base

8

Strong Shareholder Base

Ross Beaty
Lukas Lundin
David Lowell
Richard Warke
Frank Giustra
Marin Katusa
Catherine McLeod-Seltzer

Geoff Loudon
Doug Casey
Sandstorm
Pacific Road
Supportive Institutions

$0

$1,000

$2,000

$3,000

$4,000

M
ar

ke
t C

ap
 (C

$
M

ill
io

ns
)